INTELLIGENT INTERACTIVE SYNTHESIZER
1100 - 2500 MHZWIDE BANDWIDTH
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KMTS2500-110250-10
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com [ 1 of 8 ]
FEATURES:
► Over an octave bandwidth tuning
► Small step size resolution
► Outstanding spectral purity
► High spurious rejection
► Fast lock settling time
► Easy programmable format
► Patented Rel-Pro® Technology
► Buffered Output
Phase Noise
-170
-160
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
100 1000 10000 100000 1000000 10000000 100000000
Offset Frequency (Hz)
P
h
a
se
 N
o
is
e
 (
d
B
c/
H
z)
1100 MHz 1800 MHz 2500 MHz
SPECIFICATIONS (Rev. B 08/14/13)
Output Frequency 1100 - 2500 MHz
Bandwidth 1400 MHz
External Reference 1 10 MHz
External Reference Input 1 V p-p to 3.3 V p-p
Step Size Programmable to 1 Hz
Bias Voltage
VCC1 +12 VDC
VCC2 +12 VDC
VCC3 +12 VDC
Bias Power Consumption 3 Watts (Max.)
Output Power +9 dBm (Min.)
Spurious Suppression 55 dB (Typ.)
Harmonic Suppression 15 dB (Typ.)
Patent : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents
Typical Phase Noise
Offset dBc/Hz.
1 kHz -93
10 kHz -95
100 kHz -110
Settling Time2
Within 1 kHz <22 mSec
Within 10 Hz <36 mSec
Output Impedance 50 Ohms (Nom.)
Operating Temperature Range -20 to +70 ºC
Non-Operating
Temperature Range -40 to +85 ºC
Programming See Application Note: AN7400
Programming Bus3 Specify SPI or RS-232
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Storage Temp. Range -55 to +125 ºC
Bias Voltage (+12 V) +15 V
DC Voltage Applied to RF Out ± 25 V
1 Reference input frequency can be factory programmed for requested common reference frequencies from 10 - 25 MHz. Unless otherwise specified,
the reference  frequency is factory programmed for 10 MHz.
2 Time between latch enable (LE) high (after user command) and final output frequency.
3  Default bus (if unspecified) is SPI.
INTELLIGENT INTERACTIVE SYNTHESIZER
1100 - 2500 MHZWIDE BANDWIDTH
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KMTS2500-110250-10
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com [ 2 of 8 ]
Package # 347
Port Configuration
Pin 1 - VCC 1 (+12 Vdc)
Pin 2 - VCC 2 (+12 Vdc)
Pin 3 - VEE (GND)
Pin 4 - NC
Pin 5 - Reset*
Pin 6 - NC
Pin 7 - RX (RS-232 receive data - EIA-232 voltage Levels
Pin 8 - NC
Pin 9 - NC
Pin 10 - NC
Pin 11 - Clock
Pin 12 - NC
Pin 13 - Data
Pin 14 - VCC 3 (+12 Vdc)
Pin 15 - VEE (GND)
Pin 16 - VEE (GND)
Pin 17 - NC
Pin 18 - TX (RS-232 transmit data - EIA-232 voltage Levels
Pin 19 - NC
Pin 20 - GND (ISP)
Pin 21 - NC
Pin 22 - LD (Lock Detect / +3.3 V CMOS)
Pin 23 - NC
Pin 24 - LE (Latch Enable)
Pin 25 - NC
NC - No Connection
*  Reset is open or logic high for normal operation. Logic low for >10 mSec will reset.
INTELLIGENT INTERACTIVE SYNTHESIZER
1100 - 2500 MHZWIDE BANDWIDTH
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KMTS2500-110250-10
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com [ 3 of 8 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
Ref  20 dBm Att  45 dB
CLRWR
 A
SGL
1 AP
1.22 GHz/Start 800 MHz Stop 13 GHz
*
3DB
RBW 300 kHz
*VBW 20 kHz
SWT 2.05 s
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           11.89 dBm
     1.093269231 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -20.96 dB
     1.094871795 GHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -21.43 dB
     3.304166667 GHz4
Delta 4 [T1 ]
          -24.86 dB
     4.399038462 GHz
1
Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -14.49 dB
     2.209294872 GHz
MSFH-400-25R #73
Date: 29.MAY.2008  22:12:17
Ref  20 dBm Att  45 dB
1 AP
CLRWR
 A
SGL
100 kHz/Center 1.1 GHz Span 1 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 100 Hz
SWT 5.6 s
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           12.12 dBm
     1.100000000 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -70.70 dB
   214.743589744 kHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -71.06 dB
  -214.743589744 kHz
4
Delta 4 [T1 ]
          -75.51 dB
   190.705128205 kHz
1
Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -58.61 dB
   -35.256410256 kHz
MSFH-400-25R #73
Date: 29.MAY.2008  22:11:43
HARMONIC SUPPRESSION
REFERENCE SIDEBAND SUPPRESSION
INTELLIGENT INTERACTIVE SYNTHESIZER
1100 - 2500 MHZWIDE BANDWIDTH
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KMTS2500-110250-10
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com [ 4 of 8 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
1 AP
CLRWR
 A
SGL
Ref  20 dBm Att  45 dB
5 MHz/Center 1.1 GHz Span 50 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 30 kHz
VBW 1 kHz
SWT 1.7 s
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           12.06 dBm
     1.100000000 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
4
Delta 4 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
1
Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
MSFH-400-25R #73
Date: 29.MAY.2008  22:11:34
REFERENCE SIDEBAND SUPPRESSION
INTELLIGENT INTERACTIVE SYNTHESIZER
1100 - 2500 MHZWIDE BANDWIDTH
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KMTS2500-110250-10
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com [ 5 of 8 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
Ref  20 dBm Att  45 dB
CLRWR
 A
SGL
1 AP
1.22 GHz/Start 800 MHz Stop 13 GHz
*
3DB
RBW 300 kHz
SWT 2.05 s
*VBW 20 kHz
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           11.58 dBm
     1.797115385 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -23.40 dB
     3.597435897 GHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -28.99 dB
     5.396153846 GHz
4
Delta 4 [T1 ]
          -43.77 dB
     7.214423077 GHz
1
Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -21.30 dB
     1.798717949 GHz
MSFH-400-25R #73
Date: 29.MAY.2008  22:12:21Ref  20 dBm Att  45 dB
1 AP
CLRWR
 A
SGL
100 kHz/Center 1.8 GHz Span 1 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 100 Hz
SWT 5.6 s
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           11.82 dBm
     1.800000000 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -74.94 dB
   214.743589744 kHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -74.94 dB
   214.743589744 kHz
4
Delta 4 [T1 ]
          -74.94 dB
   214.743589744 kHz
1
Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -74.48 dB
  -214.743589744 kHz
MSFH-400-25R #73
Date: 29.MAY.2008  22:11:57
HARMONIC SUPPRESSION
REFERENCE SIDEBAND SUPPRESSION
INTELLIGENT INTERACTIVE SYNTHESIZER
1100 - 2500 MHZWIDE BANDWIDTH
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KMTS2500-110250-10
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com [ 6 of 8 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
Ref  20 dBm Att  45 dB
1 AP
CLRWR
 A
SGL
5 MHz/Center 1.8 GHz Span 50 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 30 kHz
VBW 1 kHz
SWT 1.7 s
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           11.78 dBm
     1.800000000 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
4
Delta 4 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
1
Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
MSFH-400-25R #73
Date: 29.MAY.2008  22:11:48
REFERENCE SIDEBAND SUPPRESSION
INTELLIGENT INTERACTIVE SYNTHESIZER
1100 - 2500 MHZWIDE BANDWIDTH
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KMTS2500-110250-10
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com [ 7 of 8 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
Ref  20 dBm Att  45 dB
CLRWR
 A
SGL
1 AP
1.22 GHz/Start 800 MHz Stop 13 GHz
*
3DB
RBW 300 kHz
SWT 2.05 s
*VBW 20 kHz
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           11.82 dBm
     2.500961538 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -23.21 dB
     5.005128205 GHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -49.87 dB
     7.507692308 GHz
4
Delta 4 [T1 ]
          -49.87 dB
     7.507692308 GHz
1
Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -16.33 dB
     2.502564103 GHz
MSFH-400-25R #73
Date: 29.MAY.2008  22:12:24Ref  20 dBm Att  45 dB
1 AP
CLRWR
 A
SGL
100 kHz/Center 2.5 GHz Span 1 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 100 Hz
SWT 5.6 s
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           11.93 dBm
     2.500000000 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
4
Delta 4 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
1
Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
MSFH-400-25R #73
Date: 29.MAY.2008  22:12:10
HARMONIC SUPPRESSION
REFERENCE SIDEBAND SUPPRESSION
INTELLIGENT INTERACTIVE SYNTHESIZER
1100 - 2500 MHZWIDE BANDWIDTH
CONNECTORIZED MODEL: KMTS2500-110250-10
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com [ 8 of 8 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
Ref  20 dBm Att  45 dB
1 AP
CLRWR
 A
SGL
5 MHz/Center 2.5 GHz Span 50 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 30 kHz
VBW 1 kHz
SWT 1.7 s
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           11.92 dBm
     2.500000000 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
4
Delta 4 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
1
Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB
     0.000000000 Hz
MSFH-400-25R #73
Date: 29.MAY.2008  22:12:01
REFERENCE SIDEBAND SUPPRESSION